
Copparo 11 settembre 2016  (RISULTATI)

Gara 10.000  metri 
1° Haoul Abderrazak G Salcus 32’34”
2° Nicolò Conti G Atl.  Estense 34’49”
3° Ciro Esposito G Runcard 34’56”
4° Claudio Pezzini G Centese 35’42”
5° Federico Soriani G Quadrilatero 35’47”
6° Marco Zanella G Salcus 36’10”
7° Fabio Mangolini G Delta 36’37”
8° Michele Bobonati G Salcus 36’39”
9° Stefano Coreggiol G Salcus 36’39”
10° Paolo Trovò G Salcus 37’11”
11° Marco Evangelisti G Bondeno 37’11”
12° Patrik Bigi G Atl.  Modena 37’20”
13° Andrea Caravita G Lamone 37’30”
14° Michele Mantovani G Faro 37’32”
15° Alberto Negrini G Atl.  Zola 37’48”
16° Andrea Rosati G Corriferrara 37’50”
17° Massimo Accorsi G Corriferrara 37’54”
18° Mirko Rulfini G P. Pontecchio 37’58”
19° Luca Occhiali G Salcus 38’05”
20° Federico Zamboni G Libero 38’17”
21° Massimo Masttiaolo G Salcus 38’37”
22° Marcello Colombari G Quadrilatero 38’59”
23° Dario Berveglieri G Atl.  Estense 39’02”
24° Luca Orsoni H Faro 39’26”
25° Roberto Zaghi G Delta 39’41”
26° Carlo Bergamini G ..X  Runner 39’42”
27° Roberto Mengoli G Lamone 39’54”
28° Stefano Gargioni H Folgore 40’01”
29° Moris Biolcati R. G Delta 40’01”
30° Mauro Zanirato G Quadrilatero 40’03”
31° Fernando Gianella G Delta 40’04”
32° Enrico Mantovani G Argine  Berra 40’25”
33° Matteo Mari G Atl.  Delta 40’29”
34° Luca Storari G Faro 40’31”
35° Lauro Massarenti G Quadrilatero 40’33”



36° Andrea Schiesaro G Salcus 40’34”
37° Mauro Baraldini G Bondeno 40’35”
38° Giuseppe Presti G Corriferrara 40’38”
39° Alessandro Grenzi G Libero 40’52”
40° Emanuele Romano G Invicta 40’54”
41° Gianni Bissoli G Bovolone 41’09”
42° Giorgio Gherlinzoni H Faro  41’20”
43° Mauro Grandi G Bompani 41’24”
44° Mauro Ferroni H Running  Com. 41’312
45° Maxcmiliano Benazzi G Delta 41’34”
46° Andrea Bigoni G Delta 42’02”
47° Ugo Negri H Corriferrara 42’27”
48° Mattia Rosati G Corriferrara 42’28”
49° Paolo Menegatti G Libero 42’31”
50° Gianluca Tralli G Corriferrara 42’36”
51° Davide Bruni G Faro 42’48”
52° Amilcare Finessi H Delta 42’50”
53° Andrea Astori H Quadrilatero 42’53”
54° Carlo Pareschi G Pro Sesto 43’04”
55° Mariano Mariani H Casaglia 43’26”
56° Morgan Zappaterra G Quadrilateo 43’36”
57° Edmondo Parmiani G Running  Com. 43’41”
58° Massimo Tebaldi H Quadrilatero 43’42”
59° Paolo Storari G Faro 43’44”
60° Michele Vendemmiati G Atl.  Delta 43’46”
61° Mattia Fedozzi G Bompani 43’58”
62° Adamo Farinelli G Quadrilatero 44’04”
63° Nicola Bianchin G Faro 44’07”
64° Aldo Barbieri M Bompani 44’10”
65° Silvio Nanetti H Centese 44’14”
66° Giancarlo Verati H Corriferrara 44’25”
67° Maurizio Tavalazzi H Alfonsine 44’35”
68° Paolo Partel H Corriferrara 44’45”
69° Renato Negri H Phoenix 45’04”
70° Simone Tosi G Faro 45’11”
71° Filippo Punte rieri G Corriferrara 45’11”
72° Alessio Poli G Faro 45’33”
73° Pietro Fabbri G Faro 45’35”
74° Roberto Zuffoli G Faro 45’49”



75° Sandro Bondandini G Invicta 45’51”
76° Nevio Massarenti H Delta 46’01”
77° Paolo Tumiati G Faro 46’29”
78° Alberto Sovrani G Faro 46’30”
79° Simone Deserti G Corriferrara 46’30”
80° Michele Bardella G Faro 46’42”
81° Emanuele Zambelli G Libero 46’45”
82° Graziano Succi H Quadrilatero 47’02”
83° Mauro Rizzati G Faro 47’16”
84° Rudy Canella G Faro 47’38”
85° Gerry Franchin G Salcus 48’04”
86° Antonio Casadio G Invicta 48’39”
87° Roberto Mnzoli G Proethics 48’45”
88° Sandro Buzzoni G Quadrilatero 48’52”
89° Luca Franchini G Quadrilatero 48’52”
90° Giulio Marzola H Bompani 49’25”
91° Graziano Mazzanti G Delta 49’26”
92° Stefano Buzzoni G Faro 49’32”
93° Lamberto Dalle Carbonare H Argine  Berra 49’56”
94° Nicola Perelli G Faro 50’08”
95° Alessandro Ravazzi G Faro 50’32”
96° Luca Sita G Argine  Berra 51’32”
97° Sandro Naccari G Taglio di Po 51’54”
98° Luca Veronesi G Faro 52’12”
99° Daniele Vassalli G Quadrilatero 53’00”

Gara  5.000  metri
1° Caterina Mangolini All Delta 18’32”
2° Nadya Chubak L Lughesina 18’32”
3° Luciano Magagnoli I Salcus 18’44”
4° Giancarlo Lideo I Marathon Vi 19’04”
5° Giovanni Crepaldi I Porto Tolle 19’58”
6° Alfredo Bianchi I Delfino 93 20’08”
7° Adriano Pagani I Sasn patrizio 20’10”
8° Giuseppe Malavasi I Atl. Zola 20’25”
9° Oscar Pecchielan I Urbino 20’36”
10° Cinzia Mattiolo L Salcus 20’37”
11° Giuseppe De Santis I Delta 20’46”
12° Narciso Montecchio I Quadrilatero 20’52”



13° Elisa Marchesini L Invicta 20’55”
14° Monica Casadio L Ponte Nuovo 20’57”
15° Romolo Soffiati I Quadrilatero 21’00”
16° Nello Leati I Bovolone 21’04”
17° Elena Guerraro L Argine  Berra 21’15”
18° Giuliano Battaglia I Quadrilatero 21’20”
19° Umberto Piacentini I Srgine  Berra 21’31”
20° Adriano Franciosi I Faro 21’36”
21° Laura Marabini L Delta 21’43”
22° Silvana Ban L Running  Com. 21’57”
23° Luigi Mattiolo I Libero 22’02”
24° Rita Telloli L Delta 22’12”
25° Elisa Biolcati L Invicta 22’17”
26° Luigi Battaglia I Delta 22’21”
27° Drita Zhivani L Faro 22’24”
28° Ilaria Baraldi L Faro 22’35”
29° Renato Toschetti I Quadrilatero 22’39”
30° Fabrizia Ferroni L Running  Com. 22’47”
31° Luigi Menotti I Ponte Nuovo 22’58”
32° Paola Pantaleoui L Invicta 23’04”
33° Giovanni Pavan I Ass.  Ro 23’19”
34° Roberta Scabbia L Bondeno 23’26”
35° Tatiana Gnitko L Faro 23’28”
36° Gianni Felloni I Argine  Berra  23’31”
37° Anna Rita Grazzi L Invicta 23’322
38° Gianni Pgnoni I Quadrilatero 23’34”
39° Giorgina Trasfiorini L Quadrilatero 23’37”
40° Laura Ragzzi L Delta 23’41”
41° Paolo Maestri I Ponte Nuovo 23’43”
42° Zuzana Slobodova L Quadrilatero 23’53”
43° Enzo Fantini I Quadrilatero 24’00”
44° Germana Babini L Quadrilatero 24’02”
45° Maura Bulzoni L Quadrilatero 24’05”
46° Fiorenzo Bollini I Quadrilatero 24’07”
47° Mara Simoni L Faro 24’09”
48° Sergio Cappello I Salcus 24’11”
49° Rosa Maria Gonzales L Ponte Nuovo 24’15”
50° Monica Gambarin L Argine  Berra 24’19”
51° Simona Zanetti L Quadrilatero 24’22”



52° Silvia Puller All Delta 24’24”
53° Eleonra Ferrari L Quadrilatrro 24’45”
54° Sara Melloni L Invicta 24’47”
55° Eleonora Marchi L Invicta 24’59”
56° Katia Pedarzini L Faro 25’02”
57° Marino Silvestrin I Adria 25’16”
58° Marinella Lorosso L Bovolone 25’23”
59° Elisa Piffanelli L Libera 25’32”
60° Elisa Franciosi L Quadrilatero 25’34”
61° Dana Pickova L Invicta 25’44”
62° Lorenzo Campana G Libero 25’49”
63° Luciano Menegatti I Corriferrara 25’58”
64° Emilio Folletti I Salcus 26’00”
65° Beatrice Targa L P. Pontecchio 26’06”
66° Fausto Miche letti I Delta 26’08”
67° Rossella Galletti L Quadrilatero 26’23”
68° Franco Mangolin I Salcus 26’28”
69° Simona Bottoni L Libera 26’30”
70° Anio Benazzi I Delta 26’39”
71° Valeria Zamboni L Libera 26’45”
72° Marina Palma L Quadrilatero 26’59”
73° Sara Scanavini L Salcus 27’17”
74° Hajar Faid L Argine  Berra 29’03”
75° Roseliana Barbierati L Invicta 29’29”
76° Paola Giglioli L Libera 29’45”

Categoria  Maschile  - G 

1° Haoul Abderrazak G Salcus 32’34”
2° Nicolò Conti G Atl.  Estense 34’49”
3° Ciro Esposito G Runcard 34’56”
4° Claudio Pezzini G Centese 35’42”
5° Federico Soriani G Quadrilatero 35’47”
6° Marco Zanella G Salcus 36’10”
7° Fabio Mangolini G Delta 36’37”
8° Michele Bobonati G Salcus 36’39”
9° Stefano Coreggiol G Salcus 36’39”
10° Paolo Trovò G Salcus 37’11”
11° Marco Evangelisti G Bondeno 37’11”



12° Patrik Bigi G Atl.  Modena 37’20”
13° Andrea Caravita G Lamone 37’30”
14° Michele Mantovani G Faro 37’32”
15° Alberto Negrini G Atl.  Zola 37’48”
16° Andrea Rosati G Corriferrara 37’50”
17° Massimo Accorsi G Corriferrara 37’54”
18° Mirko Rulfini G P. Pontecchio 37’58”
19° Luca Occhiali G Salcus 38’05”
20° Federico Zamboni G Libero 38’17”
21° Massimo Masttiaolo G Salcus 38’37”
22° Marcello Colombari G Quadrilatero 38’59”
23° Dario Berveglieri G Atl.  Estense 39’02”
23° Roberto Zaghi G Delta 39’41”
25° Carlo Bergamini G ..X  Runner 39’42”
26° Roberto Mengoli G Lamone 39’54”
27° Moris Biolcati R. G Delta 40’01”
28° Mauro Zanirato G Quadrilatero 40’03”
29° Fernando Gianella G Delta 40’04”
30° Enrico Mantovani G Argine  Berra 40’25”
31° Matteo Mari G Atl.  Delta 40’29”
32° Luca Storari G Faro 40’31”
33° Lauro Massarenti G Quadrilatero 40’33”
34° Andrea Schiesaro G Salcus 40’34”
35° Mauro Baraldini G Bondeno 40’35”
36° Giuseppe Presti G Corriferrara 40’38”
37° Alessandro Grenzi G Libero 40’52”
38° Emanuele Romano G Invicta 40’54”
39° Gianni Bissoli G Bovolone 41’09”
40° Mauro Grandi G Bompani 41’24”
41° Maxcmiliano Benazzi G Delta 41’34”
42° Andrea Bigoni G Delta 42’02”
43° Mattia Rosati G Corriferrara 42’28”
44° Paolo Menegatti G Libero 42’31”
45° Gianluca Tralli G Corriferrara 42’36”
46° Davide Bruni G Faro 42’48”
47° Carlo Pareschi G Pro Sesto 43’04”
48° Morgan Zappaterra G Quadrilateo 43’36”
49° Edmondo Parmiani G Running  Com. 43’41”
50° Paolo Storari G Faro 43’44”



51° Michele Vendemmiati G Atl.  Delta 43’46”
52° Mattia Fedozzi G Bompani 43’58”
53° Adamo Farinelli G Quadrilatero 44’04”
54° Nicola Bianchin G Faro 44’07”
55° Simone Tosi G Faro 45’11”
56° Filippo Punte rieri G Corriferrara 45’11”
57° Alessio Poli G Faro 45’33”
58° Pietro Fabbri G Faro 45’35”
59° Roberto Zuffoli G Faro 45’49”
60° Sandro Bondandini G Invicta 45’51”
61° Paolo Tumiati G Faro 46’29”
62° Alberto Sovrani G Faro 46’30”
63° Simone Deserti G Corriferrara 46’30”
64° Michele Bardella G Faro 46’42”
65° Emanuele Zambelli G Libero 46’45”
66° Mauro Rizzati G Faro 47’16”
67° Rudy Canella G Faro 47’38”
68° Gerry Franchin G Salcus 48’04”
69° Antonio Casadio G Invicta 48’39”
70° Roberto Mnzoli G Proethics 48’45”
71° Sandro Buzzoni G Quadrilatero 48’52”
72° Luca Franchini G Quadrilatero 48’52”
73° Graziano Mazzanti G Delta 49’26”
74° Stefano Buzzoni G Faro 49’32”
75° Nicola Perelli G Faro 50’08”
76° Alessandro Ravazzi G Faro 50’32”
77° Luca Sita G Argine  Berra 51’32”
78° Sandro Naccari G Taglio di Po 51’54”
79° Luca Veronesi G Faro 52’12”
80° Daniele Vassalli G Quadrilatero 53’00”

Categoria  Maschile  - H
1° Luca Orsoni H Faro 39’26”
2° Stefano Gargioni H Folgore 40’01”
3° Giorgio Gherlinzoni H Faro  41’20”
4° Mauro Ferroni H Running  Com. 41’312
5° Ugo Negri H Corriferrara 42’27”
6° Amilcare Finessi H Delta 42’50”
7° Andrea Astori H Quadrilatero 42’53”



8° Mariano Mariani H Casaglia 43’26”
9° Massimo Tebaldi H Quadrilatero 43’42”
10° Silvio Nanetti H Centese 44’14”
12° Giancarlo Verati H Corriferrara 44’25”
13° Maurizio Tavalazzi H Alfonsine 44’35”
14° Paolo Partel H Corriferrara 44’45”
15° Renato Negri H Phoenix 45’04”
16° Nevio Massarenti H Delta 46’01”
17° Graziano Succi H Quadrilatero 47’02”
18° Giulio Marzola H Bompani 49’25”
19° Lamberto Dalle Carbonare H Argine  Berra 49’56”
20° Aldo Barbieri M Bompani 44’10”

Allieve  Femminile
1° Caterina Mangolini All Delta 18’32”
2° Silvia Puller All Delta 24’24”

Categoria  Maschile  - I
1° Luciano Magagnoli I Salcus 18’44”
2° Giancarlo Lideo I Marathon Vi 19’04”
3° Giovanni Crepaldi I Porto Tolle 19’58”
4° Alfredo Bianchi I Delfino 93 20’08”
5° Adriano Pagani I Sasn patrizio 20’10”
6° Giuseppe Malavasi I Atl. Zola 20’25”
7° Oscar Pecchielan I Urbino 20’36”
8° Giuseppe De Santis I Delta 20’46”
9° Narciso Montecchio I Quadrilatero 20’52”
10° Romolo Soffiati I Quadrilatero 21’00”
11° Nello Leati I Bovolone 21’04”
12° Giuliano Battaglia I Quadrilatero 21’20”
13° Umberto Piacentini I Srgine  Berra 21’31”
14° Adriano Franciosi I Faro 21’36”
15° Luigi Mattiolo I Libero 22’02”
16° Luigi Battaglia I Delta 22’21”
17° Renato Toschetti I Quadrilatero 22’39”
18° Luigi Menotti I Ponte Nuovo 22’58”
19° Giovanni Pavan I Ass.  Ro 23’19”
20° Gianni Felloni I Argine  Berra  23’31”
21° Gianni Pgnoni I Quadrilatero 23’34”



22° Paolo Maestri I Ponte Nuovo 23’43”
23° Enzo Fantini I Quadrilatero 24’00”
24° Fiorenzo Bollini I Quadrilatero 24’07”
25° Sergio Cappello I Salcus 24’11”
26° Marino Silvestrin I Adria 25’16”
27° Luciano Menegatti I Corriferrara 25’58”
28° Emilio Folletti I Salcus 26’00”
29° Fausto Miche letti I Delta 26’08”
30° Franco Mangolin I Salcus 26’28”
31° Anio Benazzi I Delta 26’39”

Categoria  Femminile  - L
1° Nadya Chubak L Lughesina 18’32”
2° Cinzia Mattiolo L Salcus 20’37”
3° Elisa Marchesini L Invicta 20’55”
4° Monica Casadio L Ponte Nuovo 20’57”
5° Elena Guerraro L Argine  Berra 21’15”
6° Laura Marabini L Delta 21’43”
7° Silvana Ban L Running  Com. 21’57”
8° Rita Telloli L Delta 22’12”
9° Elisa Biolcati L Invicta 22’17”
10° Drita Zhivani L Faro 22’24”
11° Ilaria Baraldi L Faro 22’35”
12° Fabrizia Ferroni L Running  Com. 22’47”
13° Paola Pantaleoui L Invicta 23’04”
14° Roberta Scabbia L Bondeno 23’26”
15° Tatiana Gnitko L Faro 23’28”
16° Anna Rita Grazzi L Invicta 23’322
17° Giorgina Trasfiorini L Quadrilatero 23’37”
18° Laura Ragzzi L Delta 23’41”
19° Zuzana Slobodova L Quadrilatero 23’53”
20° Germana Babini L Quadrilatero 24’02”
21° Maura Bulzoni L Quadrilatero 24’05”
22° Mara Simoni L Faro 24’09”
23° Rosa Maria Gonzales L Ponte Nuovo 24’15”
24° Monica Gambarin L Argine  Berra 24’19”
25° Simona Zanetti L Quadrilatero 24’22”
26° Eleonra Ferrari L Quadrilatrro 24’45”
27° Sara Melloni L Invicta 24’47”



28° Eleonora Marchi L Invicta 24’59”
29° Katia Pedarzini L Faro 25’02”
30° Marinella Lorosso L Bovolone 25’23”
31° Elisa Piffanelli L Libera 25’32”
32° Elisa Franciosi L Quadrilatero 25’34”
33° Dana Pickova L Invicta 25’44”
34° Beatrice Targa L P. Pontecchio 26’06”
35° Rossella Galletti L Quadrilatero 26’23”
36° Simona Bottoni L Libera 26’30”
37° Valeria Zamboni L Libera 26’45”
38° Marina Palma L Quadrilatero 26’59”
39° Sara Scanavini L Salcus 27’17”
40° Hajar Faid L Argine  Berra 29’03”
41° Roseliana Barbierati L Invicta 29’29”
42° Paola Giglioli L Libera 29’45”


